FORM PTO-1394 RE U6 - 05	- ' Olice'
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1 do somings — 4 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1701.73	9421 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eli Lilly and Company Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, Indiana 46285  Individual(s)  Association	Name: Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Michael J. Lerner Internal Address: Vice President & General Count  110 Allen Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other	Street Address: Liberty Corner  Bernards City: Township State: N.I ZIP: 07938  Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-13-01	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
Execution Date: September 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/516,493	1,415,563
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Michael J. Lerner Name: Vice President & General Councel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Internal Address: Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC	© Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 Allen Road Liberty Corner Bernards	8. Deposit account number: 65€
City: Township State: NJ ZIP: 07938	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  C. E. Golden  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  March 7, 2001  Signature  Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments P. D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0438** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Indiana with a Post Office address of Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following marks (hereafter "Trademarks") registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	REG./APPL. NO.	REG./APPL. DATE
AXID	1,415,563	November 4, 1986
<b>AXID Trade Dress</b>	75/516493 (Appl.)	July 9, 1998

WHEREAS, RELIANT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, with principal address of 721 Route 202/206, South, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereafter Assignee) was desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registration and eventual registration thereof and Assignee entered into an Assignment, Transfer and Assumption Agreement with Assignor on September 5, 2000, whereby Assignor agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 11, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the above identified registration and application thereof.

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

QE Reserved C. E. Golden

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

December 13, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0439